
C1H IN


C2L IN


VM1 OUT


1A OUT


PGND


2A OUT


VCC


IN1


IN2


INC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9


10

20


19


18


17


16


15


14


13


12


11

C1L IN

C2H IN

VG IN

1B OUT

PGND

2B OUT

VM2 OUT

RX IN

PS IN

DGND

UPD16818GS-E2
IL08

STEPPING MOTOR DRIVER IC
—TOP VIEW—

13

12

8

9

10

11

RX

PS

20 1 2 19 18

3

4

17

5

VM1

1A

1B

P.GND

VM2

2A

2B

P.GND

14

6

15

16

VGC2HC2LC1HC1LVDD

IN1

IN2

INC

D.GND

50
 k

Z

50
 k

Z

50
 k

Z

50
 k

Z

CHARGE
PUMP

OSC
CIRCUIT

BAND GAP
REFERENCE

SWITCH
CIRCUIT

CONTROL
CIRCUIT

LEVEL
SHIFT

“H”
BRIDGE 1

“H”
BRIDGE 2

LEVEL CONTROL
CIRCUIT


